
RESOLUTION NO. 1350 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET APPROPRIATION TRANSFERS FOR THE 2020-2021 FISCAL 
YEAR. 

WHEREAS, the City of Canby budget for the 2020-2021 fiscal year was adopted by the 
City Council at a regular meeting thereof on Wednesday, June 17, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has the need to transfer existing appropriations between 
departments; and 

WHEREAS, a transfer appropriation is required. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Canby City Counci l as follows: 

Section 1. Appropriations for the 2020-21 budget year are transferred in the following 

amounts. 

Current 

Appropriation Change 

General Fund 

Court $501,413 $35,000 
Planning 416,808 50,000 
Cemetery 155,170 10,000 
Not Allocated - Personnel Services 149,268 100,000 
Contingency 200,000 {195,000) 

$1,422,659 $0 
Facilities Fund 

Facilities $316,231 $15,000 

Contingency 28,188 (15,000) 

$344,419 $0 
Sewer Fund 

Collections $1,669,901 $200,000 
Contingency 200,000 (200,000) 

$1,869,901 $0 
This resolution shall take effect on June 16, 2021. 

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on J 

ATTEST: 

fv1.££h>~ JS~et ,) 
Melissa Bisset 

City Recorder 

Revised 

Appropriation 

$536,413 
466,808 
165,170 
249,268 

5,000 
$1,422,659 

$331,231 
13,188 

$344,419 

$1,869,901 
0 

$1,869,901 


