RESOLUTION NO. 1350

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET APPROPRIATION TRANSFERS FOR THE 2020-2021 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, the City of Canby budget for the 2020-2021 fiscal year was adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting thereof on Wednesday, June 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has the need to transfer existing appropriations between departments; and

WHEREAS, a transfer appropriation is required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Canby City Council as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> Appropriations for the 2020-21 budget year are transferred in the following amounts.

	Current	Change	Revised Appropriation
	Appropriation		
General Fund	100 C		
Court	\$501,413	\$35,000	\$536,413
Planning	416,808	50,000	466,808
Cemetery	155,170	10,000	165,170
Not Allocated - Personnel Services	149,268	100,000	249,268
Contingency	200,000	(195,000)	5,000
	\$1,422,659	\$0	\$1,422,659
Facilities Fund			
Facilities	\$316,231	\$15,000	\$331,231
Contingency	28,188	(15,000)	13,188
	\$344,419	\$0	\$344,419
Sewer Fund			
Collections	\$1,669,901	\$200,000	\$1,869,901
Contingency	200,000	(200,000)	0
	\$1,869,901	\$0	\$1,869,901

This resolution shall take effect on June 16, 2021.

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on June 16, 2021.

Brian Hodsøn, Mayor

ATTEST: 100ms Biner

Melissa Bisset City Recorder